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Dr. Wahidul Hasan 
Senior Communication cum Publication Officer 

NAACWH/Cert- 2nd Cycle /EC(164th SC/MHCOGN20462/2023/ 18th October 2023 

The Principal 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Kolhapur Institute of Technology's 
College of Engineering (Autonomous) 
R.S. No. 199/1-3, 
Gokul Shirgaon, 
Dist. Kolhapur - 416 234 
Maharashtra 

Dear SirMadam, 

Greetings from NAAC. 

As directed by the Director, NAAC, I am herewith enclosing the Certificate 

of Accreditation of your Institution. We wish the Institution all success in its efforts 

to becomne a lead Quality Institution of Higher Learning. 

"Quality Assurance and sustenance is a continuous process. All Accredited 

Institutions are required to submit the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) 

to NAAC through online portal every year on or before 31 December". 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the certificate. 

With warm regards, 

Yours sincerely, 

(Wahidul Hasan) 
Encl.: a/a 

t. at. iT * 1075, Át, res - 560 072, WA. P.O.Box No.1075, Nagartbhavi, Bengaluru 560 072, INDIA 
HIY Phone : +91-80-23005132 (D), 23210261, 62, 63, 64, 65, he& Fax: +91-80-23210270 

t: e-mail : whasan.naac@gmail.com uHI^T : Website : www.naac.gov.in 
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I 

Criteria 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Curricular Aspects 

Name of the Institution : Kolhapur Institute of Technology's 

SMENT ND ACCRED 

Quality Profile 

I. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation 

Place : Gokul Shirgaon, Tal. Karveer, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra 
College of Engineering (Autonomous) 

EXCELLENCRe CREDIRILITT-RRLEVANC? 

III. Research, Innovations and Extension 

V. Student Support and Progression 

NAAC 

IV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

Institutional CGPA = 

VL. Governance, Leadership & Management 

VIL. Institutional Values and Best Practices 

Grade =A 

Date: Seplember 07, 2023 

ATION CcOUA 

Weightage 
(W) 

7 

i=1 

~CwGP) 

150 

300 

142 

100 

090 

092 

TotalEW,= 974 

100 

30412 

3246 

974 

Criterion-wise Criterion-wise 
Weighted Grade 

Grade Point Point Averages 
(Cr WGP/W) (Cr WGP) 

490 

930 

470 

353 

318 

337 

348 

E (C-WGP ) = 3246 

3.33 | 

This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from September 07, 2023 
An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 -4.00 denotes A" grade, 
3.26-3.50 denotes A grade, 3.01-3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76-3.00 denotes B* grade, 
2.51-2.75 denotes B' grade, 2.01-2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51-2.00 denotes C grade 
Scores rounded off to the nearest integer 

3.27 

3.10 

3.31 

3.53 

3.53 

3.66 

3.48 

Director 

EC(SC/164z"Cyche/MHCOGN20462 



SMENT AND ACCREDr 

SAL ASSESS 

NAAC 

EXCKLLENCR e(REDIRTUIT eRELRVANCR 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous lnstitution of the University Grants Commission 

Certificale of Aecreditation 
Jhe Cxecutive Gommillee of the 

NationalAssessment andAocreditation Gouncil 
is pleasedto declare 

Kolhapur Tastitute of Jecknology's 

Date: Seplember 07, 2023 

Gollege of Engineering (Aatonomous) 
Sakul Shirgaon, Tal Karveer, Dist. Kolkapur, afiliatedto Shivgji Unioeraity, 

Haharashtra as 

Accredited 
ait CGAf 3.33 on four point scale 

af A grade 
valid up to Seplember 06, 2028 

30411 

Director 

EC(SC)/1642Cycle/MHCOGN20462 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

