

राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

डॉ. वहीदुल हसन वरिष्ठ संचार एवं प्रकाशन अधिकारी Dr. Wahidul Hasan Senior Communication cum Publication Officer

NAAC/WH/Cert- 2nd Cycle /EC(164th SC)/MHCOGN20462/2023/

18th October 2023

The Principal Kolhapur Institute of Technology's College of Engineering (Autonomous) R. S. No. 199/1-3, Gokul Shirgaon, **Dist. Kolhapur - 416 234** Maharashtra

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from NAAC.

As directed by the Director, NAAC, I am herewith enclosing the Certificate of Accreditation of your Institution. We wish the Institution all success in its efforts to become a lead Quality Institution of Higher Learning.

"Quality Assurance and sustenance is a continuous process. All Accredited Institutions are required to submit the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) to NAAC through online portal every year on or before 31st December".

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the certificate.

With warm regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Wahidul Hasan) Encl.: a/a

पो. ओ. बॅाक्स नं. 1075, नागरभावी, बेंगलूरु – 560 072, भारत. P.O.Box No.1075, Nagarbhavi, Bengaluru - 560 072, INDIA दूरभाष Phone : +91-80-23005132 (D), 23210261, 62, 63, 64, 65, फेक्स Fax : +91-80-23210270 ई–मेल : e-mail : whasan.naac@gmail.com वेबसाइट : Website : www.naac.gov.in







राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

Quality Profile

Name of the Institution : Kolhapur Institute of Technology's **College of Engineering (Autonomous)** Place : Gokul Shirgaon, Tal. Karveer, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra

	Criteria	Weightage (W _i)	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP,)	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP _i /W _i)
I.	Curricular Aspects	150	490	3.27
п.	Teaching-Learning and Evaluation	300	930	3.10
Ш.	Research, Innovations and Extension	142	470	3.31
IV.	Infrastructure and Learning Resources	100	353	3.53
<i>V</i> .	Student Support and Progression	090	318	3.53
VI.	Governance, Leadership & Management	09 <mark>2</mark>	337	3.66
VII.	Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	3 <mark>4</mark> 8	3.48
Total $\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i = 974$ $\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i) = 324$		246		

Institutional CGPA = $\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i}$

 $Grade = A^+$

Date : September 07, 2023

3.33

Director



This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from September 07, 2023 An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A** grade, 3.26-3.50 denotes A' grade, 3.01-3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76-3.00 denotes B'' grade, 2.51-2.75 denotes B⁺ grade, 2.01-2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51-2.00 denotes C grade

Scores rounded off to the nearest integer

EC(SC)/164/2nd Cycle/MHCOGN20462



ŝø





राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

Certificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council is pleased to declare Nolhapur Institute of Jechnology's College of Engineering (Autonomous) Sokul Shirgaon, Jal. Karveer, Dist. Kolhapur, affiliated to Shivaji University, Maharashtra as Accredited with CSTA of 3.33 on four point scale at A⁺ grade valid up to September 06, 2028

Date : September 07, 2023



Director



EC(SC)/164/2nd Cycle/MHCOGN20462